AGENDA



INCLUSIVE SIOUX CITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE City Council Chambers 5th Floor City Hall, 405 6th Street Wednesday, June 26, 2024 – 4:30 p.m.

- 1. Call of Roll
- 2. Approval of the Minutes from the April 10, 2024, Meeting
- 3. New Business
 - Discussion of committee resumption
 - Discussion of Inclusive Sioux City Liaison position description and recruitment
 - Recruitment of new members
- 4. Old Business
- 5. Miscellaneous
- 6. Committee Member Updates
- 7. Citizen Comments

Adjourn

ADA AND INCLUSIVE LANGUAGE NOTICE

The City of Sioux City does not discriminate on the basis of disability in admission to, access to, or operations of its programs, services, or activities. Individuals who need auxiliary aids for effective communication in programs and services of the City of Sioux City are invited to make their needs and preferences known to the ADA Compliance Officer, City Hall, 405 6th Street, Room 204, (712)279-6200. This notice is provided as required by Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990.

The City of Sioux City promotes equity and inclusion of protected classes including sex, ethnicity, color, familial status, gender identity, age, marital status, national origin, geographic background, race, creed, religious and spiritual beliefs, sexual orientation, socioeconomic status, mental and physical disability, or veteran status in admission to, access to, or operations of its programs, services, or activities. This notice applies to all departments, employees, commissions, boards, and volunteers that work with the City of Sioux City. Any questions or concerns about the application of this notice should be directed to the Community Inclusion Liaison at (712)224-4994.